Stylus Accessibility Conformance Report

Name of product: 
Stylus platform - app.stylus.com
Report Date:
21/10/2024
Evaluation Methods:
The testing was conducted using Chrome 129.0.6668.70 and Windows 10 OS.  Assistive technologies used were colour contrast analyser as well as exclusive use of the keyboard to navigate around content.
Applicable Standards
The report covers the degree of conformance the following accessibility guidelines:
	Standard / Guideline
	Included In Report

	Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.2
	Level A (TBD)
Level AA (TBD)
Level AAA (TBD)



Terms
The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:
· Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
· Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
· Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
· Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product.


WCAG 2.2 Report
Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A
	Criteria
	Conformance Level
	Remarks and Explanations

	1.1.1Non-text Content
Level A

	Partially supports
	Not every button has text with it although all use tool tips

	1.2.1Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded)
Level A

	Does not support
	

	1.2.2Captions (Prerecorded)
Level A
Captions are provided for all prerecorded audio content in synchronized media, except when the media is a media alternative for text and is clearly labeled as such.

	Not applicable
	

	1.2.3Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded)
Level A

	Does not support
	

	1.2.4Captions (Live)
Level AA

	Does not support
	

	1.2.5Audio Description (Prerecorded)
Level AA

	Does not support
	

	1.2.6Sign Language (Prerecorded)
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	1.2.7Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded)
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	1.2.8Media Alternative (Prerecorded)
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	1.2.9Audio-only (Live)
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	1.3.1Info and Relationships
Level A

	Does not support
	

	1.3.2Meaningful Sequence
Level A

	Supports
	

	1.3.3Sensory Characteristics
Level A

	Supports
	

	1.3.4Orientation
Level AA

	Supports
	

	1.3.5Identify Input Purpose
Level AA

	Not applicable
	I’m not aware of any forms on the platform

	1.3.6Identify Purpose
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	1.4.1Use of Color
Level A

	Supports
	

	1.4.2Audio Control
Level A

	Not applicable
	We do not have any audio that plays automatically

	1.4.3Contrast (Minimum)
Level AA

	Supports
	

	1.4.4Resize Text
Level AA
	Does not support
	

	
	
	

	1.4.5Images of Text
Level AA

	Does not support
	

	1.4.6Contrast (Enhanced)
Level AAA
	Supports
	

	1.4.7Low or No Background Audio
Level AAA

	Not applicable
	We have no background sounds

	1.4.8Visual Presentation
Level AAA

	Partially supports
	We cannot adjust text size or pick colours

	1.4.9Images of Text (No Exception)
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	1.4.10Reflow
Level AA

	Partially support
	Scrapbook does not display at low screen sizes

	1.4.11Non-text Contrast
Level AA

	Supports
	But given the volume of content it’s impossible for us to determine this across the entire platform manually

	1.4.12Text Spacing
Level AA

	Not applicable
	We do not support changing text size

	1.4.13Content on Hover or Focus
Level AA

	Does not support
	



Table 2
	Criteria
	Conformance Level
	Remarks and Explanations

	2.1.1Keyboard
Level A

	Does not support
	

	2.1.2No Keyboard Trap
Level A

	Does not support
	

	2.1.3Keyboard (No Exception)
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	2.1.4Character Key Shortcuts
Level A

	Does not support
	

	2.2.1Timing Adjustable
Level A

	Not applicable
	Our site does not use time based content

	2.2.2Pause, Stop, Hide
Level A

	Partially supports
	The user can stop the rotating banners by hovering the mouse over an object

	2.2.3No Timing
Level AAA

	Not applicable
	I don’t think we have anything that requires timings

	2.2.4Interruptions
Level AAA

	Not applicable
	I don’t think we have anything that interrupts

	2.2.5Re-authenticating
Level AAA

	Supports
	

	2.2.6Timeouts
Level AAA

	Not applicable
	

	2.3.1Three Flashes or Below Threshold
Level A

	Supports
	We don’t have any flashing content

	2.3.2Three Flashes
Level AAA
	Supports
	We don’t have any flashing content

	2.3.3Animation from Interactions
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	2.4.1Bypass Blocks
Level A

	Partially supports
	We have jump to links on all reports

	2.4.2Page Titled
Level A

	Does not support
	

	2.4.3Focus Order
Level A

	Does not support
	

	2.4.4Link Purpose (In Context)
Level A

	Does not support
	

	2.4.5Multiple Ways
Level AA

	Doesn’t support
	

	2.4.6Headings and Labels
Level AA

	Doesn’t support
	

	2.4.7Focus Visible
Level AA

	Does not support
	

	2.4.8Location
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	2.4.9Link Purpose (Link Only)
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	2.4.10Section Headings
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	2.4.11Focus Not Obscured (Minimum)
Level AA

	Supports
	

	2.4.12Focus Not Obscured (Enhanced)
Level AAA

	Supports
	

	2.4.13Focus Appearance
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	2.5.1Pointer Gestures
Level A

	Not applicable
	No use of multi touch gestures

	2.5.2Pointer Cancellation
Level A

	Supports
	

	2.5.3Label in Name
Level A

	Does not support
	

	2.5.4Motion Actuation
Level A

	Not applicable
	No motion activated functionality

	 2.5.5Target Size (Enhanced)
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	2.5.6Concurrent Input Mechanisms
Level AAA

	Supports
	

	2.5.7Dragging Movements
Level AA

	Supports
	

	2.5.8Target Size (Minimum)
Level AA

	Does not support
	




Table 3
	Criteria
	Conformance Level
	Remarks and Explanations

	3.1.1Language of Page
Level A
The default human language of each Web page can be programmatically determined.

	Supports
	

	3.1.2Language of Parts
Level AA

	Supports
	

	3.1.3Unusual Words
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	3.1.4Abbreviations
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	3.1.5Reading Level
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	3.1.6Pronunciation
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	3.2.1On Focus
Level A

	Does not support
	

	3.2.2On Input
Level A

	Does not support
	

	3.2.3Consistent Navigation
Level AA

	Supports
	

	3.2.4Consistent Identification
Level AA

	Supports
	

	3.2.5Change on Request
Level AAA

	Supports
	

	3.2.6Consistent Help
Level A

	Not applicable
	We do not have help systems in place to be consistent

	3.3.1Error Identification
Level A

	Supports
	

	3.3.2Labels or Instructions
Level A

	Supports
	

	3.3.3Error Suggestion
Level AA

	Does not support
	

	3.3.4Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data)

	Not applicable
	We do not have user led financial or legal transactions that would need to be rolled back

	3.3.5Help
Level AAA

	Does not support
	

	3.3.6Error Prevention (All)
Level AAA

	Supports
	

	3.3.7Redundant Entry
Level A

	Does not support
	

	3.3.8Accessible Authentication (Minimum)
Level AA

	Does not support
	

	3.3.9Accessible Authentication (Enhanced)

	Does not support
	


Table 4
	Criteria
	Conformance Level
	Remarks and Explanations

	4.1.2Name, Role, Value
Level A

	Does not support
	

	4.1.3Status Messages
Level AA

	Does not support
	






